242508

Sydenham Parish Council

Agenda for the Parish Council meeting on Wednesday 6" November 2024

Members' declaration of interests (for items on the agenda)

to be held at 7.00pm at Slade Farm, Sydenham Road

Open meeting — all welcome

Approval of previous minutes

Planning

P24/S3028/FUL 18 Holliers Close, Sydenham OX39 4NG
Retrospective application for proposed front, rear and loft extensions to existing dwelling, and

subdivision of extended dwelling into two separate dwellings.

7.20-7.40

Finance

Payments to authorise:

£8.75
£5.42
£476.25
£54.00
£83.91
£234.00
£1,458.32
£115.01
£1,620.00
£50.00 tbc
£33.88
£50.00

Virtual Landline

SSE electricity supply for defibrillator
Clerk’s salary

Pet Waste Solutions — dog bin emptying
HS planting expenses — Fayre

Community Heartbeat defibrillator installation/removal of equipment
ET Sheppard — balance of commemorative plaque

Community Speedwatch signs

BGG - complete removal of willow tree
ONPA membership renewal

DW expenses — fuel for machines

S. Williams — playing field maintenance

Budget planning for year 2025/2026

7.40 -8.40
7.40 —7.45
7.45—-7.50
7.50 - 7.55
7.55-8.00

8.00 — 8.05
8.05-8.10
8.10 - 8.15
8.15-8.20
8.20-8.25
8.25-8.30
8.30 - 8.35
8.35-8.40

8.40 - 8.50

8.50-9.00

9.00-9.05

Matters carried forward

Playing Field

VAS signs, existing and 20mph replacements

Speeding

Village repairs and maintenance including
maintenance schedule

Drainage and flooding

Footpaths and bridleways

Emergency Plan Review

Assets of Community Value

Parish Councillor vacancy

Coronation Stone

Defibrillator

Neighbourhood Plan review

Matters Arising

DW
HM
HM/DW

DW/HM/MM
MM/TG

MM

VR/HM

MM

All

HM

HM

TG/MM

Joint Local Plan in South Oxfordshire and Vale of White Horse consultation
Local Government Services Pay Agreement 2024/25

Correspondence

Any other business



