Sydenham Parish Council

Agenda for the Parish Council meeting on Wednesday 6th November 2024 to be held at 7.00pm at Slade Farm, Sydenham Road

Open meeting – all welcome

- 1. Members' declaration of interests (for items on the agenda)
- 2. Approval of previous minutes

3. Planning

P24/S3028/FUL 18 Holliers Close, Sydenham OX39 4NG

Retrospective application for proposed front, rear and loft extensions to existing dwelling, and subdivision of extended dwelling into two separate dwellings.

4. 7.20 - 7.40 Finance

Payments to authorise:

•	
£8.75	Virtual Landline
£5.42	SSE electricity supply for defibrillator
£476.25	Clerk's salary
£54.00	Pet Waste Solutions – dog bin emptying
£83.91	HS planting expenses – Fayre
£234.00	Community Heartbeat defibrillator installation/removal of equipment
£1,458.32	ET Sheppard – balance of commemorative plaque
£115.01	Community Speedwatch signs
£1,620.00	BGG - complete removal of willow tree
£50.00 tbc	ONPA membership renewal
£33.88	DW expenses – fuel for machines
£50.00	S. Williams – playing field maintenance

Budget planning for year 2025/2026

5.	7.40 - 8.40	Matters carried forward	
	7.40 - 7.45	Playing Field	DW
	7.45 - 7.50	VAS signs, existing and 20mph replacements	HM
	7.50 - 7.55	Speeding	HM/DW
	7.55 - 8.00	Village repairs and maintenance including	
		maintenance schedule	DW/HM/MM
	8.00 - 8.05	Drainage and flooding	MM/TG
	8.05 - 8.10	Footpaths and bridleways	MM
	8.10 - 8.15	Emergency Plan Review	VR/HM
	8.15 - 8.20	Assets of Community Value	MM
	8.20 - 8.25	Parish Councillor vacancy	All
	8.25 - 8.30	Coronation Stone	HM
	8.30 - 8.35	Defibrillator	HM
	8.35 – 8.40	Neighbourhood Plan review	TG/MM
6	9.40 9.50	Mattara Ariaina	

6. 8.40 - 8.50 Matters Arising

Joint Local Plan in South Oxfordshire and Vale of White Horse consultation Local Government Services Pay Agreement 2024/25

7. 8.50 – 9.00 Correspondence

8. 9.00 - 9.05 Any other business